
Annex 

Number of arrests in “space oil” seizure cases1 in the past three years 

 

Year Number of arrestees aged 

under 21 （approximate %） 

Number of arrestees aged 21 

or above（approximate %） 

Total 

 Involving 

illegal sale of 

etomidate 

Involving 

illegal 

possession 

of etomidate 

Involving 

illegal sale of 

etomidate 

Involving 

illegal 

possession of 

etomidate 

 

2022 0  0  0  0  0 

2023 0  

（0%） 

3  

（33%） 

0  

（0%） 

6 

（67%） 

9 

(100%) 

2024 

 

1  

（1%） 

13 

（19%） 

2 

（3%） 

53 

（77%） 

69 

(100%) 

Total 1 

(1%) 

16 

(21%) 

2 

(3%) 

59 

(76%) 

78 

(100%) 

 

1. Cases with seized substances that the Government Laboratory has 

confirmed the presence of etomidate in its tests conducted until August 

2024. 

 


